M12000001368

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ac	ddress)	<u> </u>		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Malle				
V	Office Use Or	nlv		



400223338984

AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

RECEIVED

ECRETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORID 2012 MAR -9 AM 8: 32

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER MAR 12 2012



ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE :

124081

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: March 8, 2012

ORDER TIME : 2:26 PM

ORDER NO. : 124081-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4305845

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: TAMPA MICROWAVE, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes -- EXT# 2920

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS	INTHE	STATE OF FLORIDA:	O REUMIEZ	A POREAG
1. Tampa Microwave, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; m	ust inclu	de "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.	," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the consent of the managers or managing members adopting Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")	ne purpos the alter	se of transacting business in Florida and a mate name. The alternate name must inclu	ttach a copy of the copy of th	of the writter Liability
2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited li	3.	(FEI number, if applicab	le)	
company is organized) 4 December 2, 2011	5	Perpetual		
(Date of Organization)	J.	(Duration: Year limited liability comp exist or "perpetual")	any will cear	se to
6. Upon filing				
(Date first transacted busine (See sections 608.501 & 608.	ss in Flor 502 F.S.	rida, if prior to registration.) to determine penalty liability)		
7. c/o Thales Communications Inc., 22605 C	<u> Sateway</u>	y Center Drive	_	
Clarksburg, MD 20871			A SE	2012 MAR
	Address o	of Principal Office)	全流	₹ .
3. If limited liability company is a manager-ma	anaged (company, check here 🔀	TARY ASSE	R-9
). The name and usual business addresses of th	ne mana	ging members or managers are as i	ું ભુ (Sawollo)	> 1°
Ron Sayco, c/o Thales Communications I	Inc., 22	605 Gateway Center Drive	ORAT	<u>o</u> (
Clarksburg, MD 20871				N
O. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A plant.)				
anslation of the certificate under oath of the translator must				
1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted	cted or	promoted in Florida: Develop, mai	nufacture	
and support radio frequency modules, commi	unicatio	ons test equipment and satellite tem	ninals	·
Demis	\rightarrow	Laneur		
Signature of a member or	an autl	norized representative of a member	· •	
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., 1				
		. I am aware that any false information sul a third degree felony as provided for in s.)
-Dewar	<i>'</i> S	FRANSEN		
Typed or p	rinted r	name of signee		

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:				
Tampa Microwave, LLC				
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:				
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	2017 TAL			
Corporation Service Company	2012 HAR SECRET TALLAHA	77		
(Name)	9388 784 6-	,		
1201 Hays Street	A. E. S.			
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	8: 32 STATE ORIDI	L		
Tallahassee FL 32301				
City/State/Zip				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Corporation Service Company

By: Stephanie Miln	QQ. Stephanie K. Milnes
1	Assistant Vice President
\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Filing Fee for Application Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TAMPA MICROWAVE, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TAMPA MICROWAVE, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

2012 MAR -9 AM 8: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE
FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

5057207 8300

120289222

AUTHENTACATION: 9417730

DATE: 03-08-12

Jeffrey W Bullock. Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml